Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
ADULT SOCIAL SERVICES						
Adult Social Services	Residential & Nursing Care	Charging for	Means tested on	Means tested on		
		Residential Care	individual basis	individual basis		
Adult Social Services	Community Care	Fairer Charging	Means tested on	Means tested on		
			individual basis	individual basis		
Adult Social Services	Meals On Wheels	Subsidised	£3.50 per meal	£3.50 per meal		
REGISTRATION AND NATIONALITY						
	INTERNAL APPROVED PREMISES					
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings Internal Monday - Thursday	Cost Recovery	135.00	135.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings Internal Friday	Cost Recovery	160.00	160.00	0%	
	INTERNAL APPROVED PREMISES (EVENINGS)		100.00	100.00	0/0	
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings Internal Evening Monday - Friday after 4PM	Cost Recovery	280.00	280.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings Internal Evening Saturday after 4PM	Cost Recovery	350.00	350.00		
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings Internal Evening Sunday after 4PM	Cost Recovery	400.00	400.00	0%	
	EXTERNAL APPROVED PREMISES (EVENINGS)			+00.00		
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings NEW External Evening Monday - Friday after 4PM	Cost Recovery	400.00	400.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings NEW External Evening Monday Philady after 4PM	Cost Recovery	500.00	500.00		
Registration and Nationality	Approved Premises Weddings NEW Evening Sunday/Bank Holiday after 4PM	Cost Recovery	600.00	600.00	0%	
	CITIZENSHIP & NCS					
Registration and Nationality	Citizenship Individual Private Ceremony Mon - Friday	Cost Recovery	105.00	105.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	Citizenship Private Ceremony-weekend	Cost Recovery	150.00			
Registration and Nationality	Settlement Checking Service 1 single adult Mon- Sat	Cost Recovery	100.00			
Registration and Nationality	Settlement Checking Service per child Mon - Sat	Cost Recovery	30.00	30.00	0%	
	LICENSING OF APPROVED PREMISES & RENEWALS					
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - up to 50	Cost Recovery	600.00	600.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - 51 to 100	Cost Recovery	700.00	700.00		
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - 101 to 200	Cost Recovery	800.00			
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - 201 to 300	Cost Recovery	900.00			
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - 301 to 400	Cost Recovery	1000.00			
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - 401 to 500	Cost Recovery	1100.00	1100.00		
Registration and Nationality	Registration of approved premises for civil marriage / partnership - Over 500	Cost Recovery	1500.00	1500.00	0%	
	OTHER CEREMONIES					
Registration and Nationality	Admin Fee	Cost Recovery	10.00	10.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	Postage fee/overseas	Cost Recovery	10.00	10.00	0%	
Registration and Nationality	NEW Change to marriage date (all changes)	Cost Recovery	20.00	20.00	0%	
TRANSPORTATION						
Transportation - NRSWA	Section 50 License Application	Cost Recovery	Varible	Varible		Cost varies per application
Transportation - Development Control	Standard Highway Searches	Cost Recovery	85.00		0%	
Transportation - Development Control	Complex Highway Searches	Cost Recovery	Varible	Varible		Priced is calculated based on complexity of
						enquiry.
Transportation - Development Control	Technical Approval Fees	Cost Recovery	Varible	Varible		9% based on value of
						works. Usually calculates
						to a minimum charge of £2000
Transportation - Development Control	Supervision Fees	Cost Recovery	Varible	Varible		9% based on value of
						works. Usually calculates
						to a minimum charge of
						£2000

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Transportation - Highways	Mark Up on Constructing a crossing	Cost Recovery	POA	POA		Varies based on complexity of constructing the crossover. Construction charges based on LoHAC contract schedule of rates. Average is £160 per square meter to construct a crossing.
Transportation - Traffic Management	Traffic Management	Cost Recovery	POA	POA		Price is calculated based on the type of application made and varies.
Transportation - Traffic Management	Traffic Management	Cost Recovery	375.00	375.00	0%	
CEMETERIES						
	Fees & Charges applicable to only Brent residents					
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	2140.00	2140.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	2140.00	2140.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	725.00	725.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Path side graves (earth)	Full Commercial	3230.00	3230.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Woodland grave for 1 interment (includes 1 tree)	Full Commercial	2405.00	2405.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Woodland grave for ashes	Full Commercial	2405.00	2405.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	665.00	665.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	235.00	235.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	185.00	185.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Path side graves (earth)	Full Commercial	665.00	665.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Woodland grave for 1 interment (includes 1 tree)	Full Commercial	665.00			
Cemeteries	Interment - Woodland grave for ashes	Full Commercial	210.00	210.00	0%	
Cometorico	Fees & Charges applicable to only Brent residents - Re-open Graves	Eull Commercial	665.00	665.00	0%	
Cemeteries Cemeteries	Interment - Person 16yrs + (earth) Interment - Person 16yrs + (vault)	Full Commercial Full Commercial	665.00 330.00	665.00 330.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	235.00	235.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	185.00	185.00		
Cernelenes	Fees & Charges applicable to only Brent residents - Common Graves		103.00	103.00	078	
Cemeteries	Interment - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	950.00	950.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	590.00	590.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	295.00	295.00	0%	
	Fees & Charges applicable to only Brent residents - Cremated Remains / Ashes			200100		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - In new half grave space	Full Commercial	810.00	810.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Burial rights - In new vault Alperton cemetery only including 1st interment	Full Commercial	520.00	520.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - In new half grave space	Full Commercial	210.00	210.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - In existing graves space	Full Commercial	210.00	210.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - in existing vault	Full Commercial	125.00	125.00	0%	
	Fees & Charges applicable to Non Brent residents					
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	3245.00	3245.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	3245.00	3245.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	1090.00	1090.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Path side graves (earth)	Full Commercial	4870.00	4870.00		
Cemeteries	Burial rights - Woodland grave for 1 interment (includes 1 tree)	Full Commercial	3505.00	3505.00		
	Burial rights - Woodland grave for ashes	Full Commercial	3505.00	3505.00		
	Interment - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	1010.00	1010.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	350.00	350.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	275.00	275.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Path side graves (earth)	Full Commercial Full Commercial	1010.00	1010.00 1010.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Woodland grave for 1 interment (includes 1 tree) Interment - Woodland grave for ashes	Full Commercial	320.00	320.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Fees & Charges applicable to Non Brent residents - Re-open Graves		320.00	320.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	1010.00	1010.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Person Toyrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	505.00	505.00		
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	350.00			
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	260.00			
	Internent - Daby/Onlin under to thail grave space		200.00	200.00	070	L

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
	Fees & Charges applicable to Non Brent residents - Common Graves					
Cemeteries	Interment - Person 16yrs + (earth)	Full Commercial	1430.00	1430.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 full grave space	Full Commercial	895.00	895.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - Baby/Child under 16 half grave space	Full Commercial	445.00	445.00	0%	
	Fees & Charges applicable to Non Brent residents - Cremated Remains / Ashes					
Cemeteries	Burial rights - In new half grave space	Full Commercial	1215.00	1215.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Burial rights - In new vault Alperton cemetery only including 1st interment	Full Commercial	770.00	770.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - In new half grave space	Full Commercial	320.00	320.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - In existing graves space	Full Commercial	320.00	320.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Interment - in existing vault	Full Commercial	195.00	195.00	0%	
	Additional Charges for both Brent residents & non residents					
Cemeteries	Coffin/casket 7' long or 28" wide in earth grave	Full Commercial	395.00	395.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Coffin/casket 7' long or 30+" wide in earth grave	Full Commercial	525.00	525.00		
Cemeteries	Earth grave for 3 (Carpenders park only)	Full Commercial	535.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Shroud timbers & slats	Full Commercial	110.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Grave surround	Full Commercial	35.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Registration of probate	Full Commercial	32.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Transfer burial rights	Full Commercial	70.00		0%	
		Full Commercial	27.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Burial Register search fee				0%	
Cemeteries	Chapel hire	Full Commercial Full Commercial	65.00 575.00		0%	
Cemeteries Cemeteries	Saturday burials at Alperton, Paddington and Willesden Exhumation charges	Full Commercial	Variable	Variable depending on circumstances		
			circumstances			
Cemeteries	Cancellation of an interment or late arrival of funeral courtege of more than 20 mins Memorial permits (10 year period) - Brent residents and non residents	Full Commercial	170.00	170.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Memorial [full with Landing]	Full Commercial	245.00	245.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Headstone / plaque	Full Commercial	245.00			
Cemeteries	Inscriptions / works	Full Commercial	85.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Memorial removal for interment	Full Commercial	130.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Memorial replacement after interment	Full Commercial	130.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Memorial raise and level (full memorials)	Full Commercial	52.50		0%	
Cemeteries	Memorial raise and level (plagues)	Full Commercial	36.75		0%	
Cemeteries	Re-used York Flagstone (reculced from graves or memorials)	Full Commercial	85.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Tree Plaque at Carpenders Park (inc VAT) (Single)	Full Commercial	195.00		0%	
		Full Commercial	250.00		0%	
Cemeteries	Tree Plaque at Carpenders Park (inc VAT) (Double)					
Cemeteries	Bench with plaque (inc VAT)	Full Commercial	935.00	935.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Bench Plaques at Carpenders Park (inc VAT - 5 years)	Full Commercial	125.00	125.00	0%	
Cemeteries	Concrete based bench with plaque (inc VAT not at Carpenders Park)	Full Commercial	1100.00	1100.00	0%	
CUSTOMER AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT						
Customer and Community Engagement - Language Shop	Interpreting 9-5	Full Commercial	35.00	35.00	0%	Internal council charge
Customer and Community Engagement - Language Shop	Interpreting out of office hours	Full Commercial	52.50	52.50	0%	
Customer and Community Engagement - Language Shop	Interpreting weekends	Full Commercial	70.00	70.00	0%	
Customer and Community Engagement - Language Shop	Translations	Full Commercial	words (minimum	£175 per 1000 words (minimum charge £60)		
RECYCLING & WASTE - STREET FINES						
Recycling & Waste	Illegal Deposit Charge - Pick Up	Full Commercial	76.50	76.50	0%	
Recycling & Waste	Illegal Deposit Charge - Transport	Full Commercial	107.10	107.10	0%	
Recycling & Waste	Illegal Deposit Charge - Storage	Full Commercial	35.70		0%	
SPORTS						
SPORTS			<u> </u>			
-	B.ACTIVE LEISURE DISCOUNT SCHEME		<u> </u>			
Sports	B.Active card (Resident standard card)	Subsidised	42.00		0%	
Sports	B.Active card (Non resident standard card)	Subsidised	72.00		0%	
Sports	B.Active card (60+ or disabled resident Concession)	Subsidised	6.75			
Sports	B.Active card (Resident Concession - 6 months)	Subsidised	3.50	3.50	0%	
	VALE FARM AND WILLESDEN SPORTS CENTRES			-		

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees
Sports	Core prices	Subsidised	-	-	The core prices at Vale Farm and Willesden sports centres will increase in line with the arrangements in the two leisure management contracts.
	BRIDGE PARK COMMUNITY LEISURE CENTRE				
Sports	Sports Hall Hire - Peak	Subsidised	57.00	57.00	0%
Sports	Sports Hall Hire - Juniors Peak	Subsidised	42.75	42.75	0%
Sports	Sports Hall Hire Off Peak	Subsidised	27.50	27.50	0%
Sports	Sports Hall Hire - Juniors Off Peak	Subsidised	20.60	20.60	0%
Sports	Dance Studio Peak	Subsidised	37.00	37.00	0%
Sports	Dance Studio Off Peak	Subsidised	23.50	23.50	0%
Sports	Badminton Court Peak	Subsidised	9.50	9.50	0%
Sports	Badminton Court Off Peak	Subsidised	5.20	5.20	0%
Sports	Table Tennis Peak	Subsidised	5.40	5.40	0%
Sports	Table Tennis Off Peak	Subsidised	4.00	4.00	0%
Sports	Gym Membership	Subsidised	36.00	36.00	0%
Sports	Gym Membership - Joint	Subsidised	61.20		0%
Sports	Gym Membership - concessions	Subsidised	31.00	31.00	0%
Sports	Gym Membership - off peak use	Subsidised	29.00	29.00	0%
Sports	Gym Membership - corporate	Subsidised	30.00	30.00	0%
Sports	Gym Membership - Annual	Subsidised	330.00	330.00	0%
Sports	Gym Induction - adults	Subsidised	19.00	19.00	0%
Sports	Gym Induction - Youth 14-16	Subsidised	6.00	6.00	0%
Sports	Gym casual use - adults Peak	Subsidised	6.10	6.10	0%
Sports	Gym casual use - adults Off Peak	Subsidised	4.60		
Sports	Gym casual use - Youth 14-16	Subsidised	3.10		
	Sauna and Steam Peak	Subsidised	5.70		
Sports	Sauna and Steam Off Peak	Subsidised	4.50		0%
Sports		Subsidised			0%
Sports	Sauna and Steam - Membership		33.00		0%
Sports	Active Brent - (60+)	Subsidised	3.60		
Sports	Parties	Subsidised	100.00	100.00	0%
Sports	Coach for parties	Subsidised	30.00	30.00	0%
Sports	Various adult fitness and multi activity classes and courses	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Sports	Various junior sports and multi activity sessions and courses.	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Sports	Holiday Scheme	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
Sports	Junior Crs/session	Subsidised	Variable subject to activity offered	Variable subject to activity offered	
	BPLCC - BRIDGE PARK LEISURE & COMMUNITY CENTRE				
Room Hire	Boardroom	Full commercial	68.00	68.00	0%
Room Hire	Community Suite	Full commercial	139.20	139.20	
Room Hire	Tropics Suite	Full commercial	208.50	208.50	0%
Room Hire	Syndicate Room	Full commercial	208.30	208.50	0%
Room Hire	Conference Room	Full commercial	403.20		
			790.00	790.00	0%
Room Hire	Function Hall	Full commercial			
Room Hire	Sports hall	Full commercial	1700.00	1700.00	0%
Room Hire	Servery	Full commercial	265.00	265.00	0%
Add in hourly charges					
Room Hire	Boardroom	Full commercial	11.60	11.60	0%
Room Hire	Community Suite	Full commercial	23.20		
Room Hire	Tropics Suite	Full commercial	34.75		
Room Hire	Syndicate Room	Full commercial	42.90		
Room Hire	Conference Room	Full commercial	67.20	67.20	0%

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Room Hire	Function Hall	Full commercial	86.90	86.90	0%	
Room Hire	Sports hall	Full commercial	1700.00	1700.00	0%	
PARKS						
Parks Service	Soccer Adult Single	Subsidised	75.30	75.30		
Parks Service	Soccer Adult Short Season [13 week pre booked]	Subsidised	885.00	885.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Adult Long Season [17 weeks pre-booked]	Subsidised	1155.00	1155.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 11-a-side Single	Subsidised	45.20	45.20	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 9-a-side Single	Subsidised	39.10	39.10	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 7-a-side Single	Subsidised	26.50	26.50	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 5-a-side Single	Subsidised	17.75	17.75	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 11-a-side Short Season [13 week pre booked]	Subsidised	530.00	530.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 11-a-side Long Season [17 weeks pre-booked]	Subsidised	693.00	693.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 9-a-side Short Season [13 week pre booked]	Subsidised	460.00	460.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 9-a-side Long Season [17 weeks pre-booked]	Subsidised	600.00	600.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 7-a-side Short Season [13 week pre booked]	Subsidised	310.00	310.00	0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 7-a-side Long Season [17 weeks pre-booked]	Subsidised	405.00			
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 5-a-side Short Season [13 week pre booked]	Subsidised	210.00		0%	
Parks Service	Soccer Junior 5-a-side Long Season [17 weeks pre-booked]	Subsidised	275.00	275.00	0%	
Parks Service	Rugby Adult Single	Subsidised	81.50		0%	
Parks Service	Rugby Adult Season	Subsidised	(minimum 10 matches) to be 10% less than	Block booking for season duration (minimum 10 matches) to be 10% less than single pitch booking		
Parks Service Parks Service	Rugby junior single Rugby Junior Season	Subsidised Subsidised	booking 47.25 Block booking for		0%	
Parks Service			season duration (minimum 10 matches) to be 10% less than	season duration (minimum 10 matches) to be 10% less than single pitch booking		
Parks Service	Gaelic Adult single	Subsidised	100.00	100.00	0%	
Parks Service	Gaelic Adult Season	Subsidised	Block booking for season duration (minimum 10 matches) to be 10% less than			
Parks Service	Gaelic junior single	Subsidised	57.00	57.00	0%	
Parks Service	Gaelic Junior Season	Subsidised	Block booking for season duration (minimum 10 matches) to be 10% less than			
Parks Service	Hurling Adult single	Subsidised	100.00	100.00	0%	
Parks Service	Hurling Junior single	Subsidised	52.50	52.50		
Parks Service	Cricket single	Subsidised	105.00	105.00	0%	
Parks Service	Cricket Adult [11 week season]	Subsidised	105.00	1095.00	0%	
Parks Service	Cricket Junior (11 week season)	Subsidised	545.00			
Parks Service	Cricket junior single	Subsidised	63.00			
Parks Service	Artificial cricket wicket (adults) per match	Subsidised	73.50			
Parks Service	Artificial cricket wicket (juniors) per match	Subsidised	44.00	44.00	0%	

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Parks Service	Bowls- per green	Subsidised	2300.00	2300.00	0%	
Parks Service	Bowls - per rink per season	Subsidised	465.00	465.00	0%	
Parks Service	Tennis Court - adult, per hour	Subsidised	6.50	6.50	0%	
Parks Service	Tennis court - junior, per hour	Subsidised	Free	Free		
Parks Service	Tennis court - where no more than 50% of players are adults		3.25	3.25	0%	
Parks Service	Multi Use Games Areas (not including changing rooms)	Subsidised	Free	Free		
Parks Service	Netball Court - adult per hour (not including changing rooms)	Subsidised	15.00	15.00	0%	
Parks Service	Netball Court - junior per hour (not including changing rooms)	Subsidised	9.00	9.00	0%	
Parks Service	Adult training soccer/rugby/Gaelic/Hurling not on a pitch (per 2 hours including changing rooms, excluding floodlights)	Subsidised	50.00	50.00	0%	
Parks Service	Junior training soccer/rugby/Gaelic/hurling not on a pitch (per 2 hours including changing rooms, excluding floodlights)	Subsidised	31.50	31.50	0%	
Parks Service	Unmarked ground school/sports use (Morning or afternoon - 3 hours including changing rooms)	Subsidised	48.00	48.00		
Parks Service	Hire of pitch for one match which has no available changing rooms	Subsidised				
Parks Service	Hire of changing rooms only (during normal staffing hours)	Subsidised	31.50		0%	
Parks Service	Power Driven Model Aircraft Flying Licence	Full commercial	37.00		0%	
Parks Service	Cost recovery of events in parks - Commercial	Full commercial	Negotiated	Negotiated	070	
Parks Service	Soccer tournament - per pitch per day	Full commercial	Negotiated	Negotiated		
Parks Service	Helicopter landing	Full commercial		Negotiated		
Parks Service Parks Service	Dollis Hill House performance space	Full commercial	Negotiated	Negotiated		
					0%	
Parks Service	Brent resident Allotment type site 126m2 (5 pole)	Subsidised	83.50		0%	
Parks Service	Non resident Allotment type site 126m2 (5 pole)	Subsidised	93.50		0%	
Parks Service	Brent Resident Concessions Allotment type site 126m2 (5 pole) - Concession only on the first five poles for residents who are registered disabled, receiving unemployment benefits and/or 60 years and over on 1 April 2014.	Subsidised	41.75	41.75	0%	
Parks Service	Brent resident Allotment type site 253m2 (10 pole)	Subsidised	167.00	167.00	0%	
Parks Service		Subsidised	187.00			
Parks Service	Brent resident Allotment cost per pole	Subsidised	16.70		0%	
Parks Service	Non resident Allotment cost per pole	Subsidised	18.70		0%	
Parks Service	Brent Resident Concessions Allotment cost per pole - Concession only on up to the first five poles for residents who are registered disabled, receiving unemployment benefits and/or 60 years and over on 1 April 2014.	Subsidised	8.35		0%	
Parks Service	Brent resident Council owned shed	Subsidised	22.50	22.50	0%	
Parks Service	Brent resident concession Council owned shed	Subsidised	11.25	11.25	0%	
Parks Service	Non resident Council owned shed	Subsidised	25.00		0%	
Parks Service	Brent resident - Nutfield Road allotments larger council-owned sheds	Subsidised	31.00			
Parks Service	Brent resident concession - Nutfield Road allotments larger council-owned sheds	Subsidised	15.50		0%	
Parks Service	Non resident - Nutfield Road allotments larger council-owned sheds	Subsidised	34.50		0%	
LIBRARIES						
Libraries, Arts & Heritage	Overdue books: adults (per day)	Fair Charging	0.22			
Libraries, Arts & Heritage	Overdue books: Concessions (per day)	Fair Charging	0.10		0%	
Libraries, Arts & Heritage	All other library charges e.g. Photocopying A4	Fair Charging	0.10		0%	
Libraries, Arts & Heritage	All other library charges e.g. Photocopying A3	Fair Charging	0.15	0.15	0%	
CHILDREN & YOUNG PEOPLE						
	Youth Service					
Youth Service- Summer University AJ43	A range of activities, with variable fees dependent on the cost of the course	Subsidised	10.20 - 25.50	10.20 - 25.50		Varible depending on course
Youth Service - DoE AJ28	DofE annual subscription for young people to participate expeditions-Bronze.	Cost Recovery with Discounts	25.50	25.50	0%	
Youth Service - DoE AJ28	DofE annual subscription for young people to participate expeditions-Silver.	Cost Recovery with Discounts	30.60	30.60	0%	
Youth Service - DoE AJ28	DofE annual subscription for young people to participate expeditions-Gold.	Cost Recovery with Discounts	35.70	35.70	0%	
Youth Service - DoE AJ28	Bronze Programme Expedition training Programme (includes Young people going on camping trips/expleditions using nagivational skills, life skills etc)	Cost Recovery with Discounts	229.50	229.50	0%	
Youth Service - DoE AJ28	Silver Programme Expedition training Programme (includes Young people going on camping	Cost Recovery with Discounts	336.60	336.60		
Youth Service - DoE AJ28	Gold Programme Expedition training Programme (includes Young people going on camping	Cost Recovery with Discounts	561.00	561.00		

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
	Early Years & Family Support					
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 0 to 2 Years 8am to 4pm	Nominal	200.00	200.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 0 to 2 Years 9am to 3pm	Nominal	150.00	150.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 0 to 2 Years 8am to 6pm	Nominal	250.00	250.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 2 to 3 Years 8am to 4pm	Nominal	175.00	175.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 2 to 3 Years 9am to 3pm	Nominal	150.00	150.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 2 to 3 Years 8am to 6pm	Nominal	225.00	225.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 3 to 4 Years 8am to 4pm	Nominal	175.00	175.00	0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 3 to 4 Years 9am to 3pm	Nominal	135.00		0%	
Early Years & Family Support	Childcare Nursery places Willow Nursery - 3 to 4 Years 9am to 3pm	Nominal	200.00	200.00	0%	
	Schools Improvement Service		200.00	200.00	070	
Schools Improvement Service	School Workforce Development - Annual Central Training and Development Programme Nursery/Special schools	Cost Recovery	400.00	400.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	3000.00	3000.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	4500.00	4500.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	6000.00	6000.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Workforce Development - Annual Central Training and Development Programme Small Secondary School	Cost Recovery	2000.00	2000.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	secondary schools	Cost Recovery	3000.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Workforce Development - Annual Central Training and Development Programme Large secondary school		3500.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Workforce Development - Additional Support (page 6) - The service contact will discuss your requirements in detail following this initial indication of the number of days required Standard Rate - maintained schools	Cost Recovery	450.00	450.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	100.00	100.00		
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	450.00	450.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Senior officer/Link advisor standard rate per day	Cost Recovery	550.00	550.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	275.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service		Cost Recovery	110.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1045.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (3 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1485.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1870.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (5 days advanced purchase) Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on	Cost Recovery Cost Recovery	2200.00 20% discount on		0%	
	discounted rates		standard daily rate	standard daily rate		
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per day		450.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per half	-	225.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	hour	Cost Recovery	90.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	855.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (3 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1215.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1530.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (5 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1800.00	1800.00	0%	

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Schools Improvement Service	Primary Teaching and Learning - Additional Support Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates	Cost Recovery	20% discount on standard daily rate	standard daily rate		
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Nursery/Special schools	Cost Recovery	1500.00	1500.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Small primary schools	Cost Recovery	1500.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Medium primary schools	Cost Recovery	2000.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Large primary schools	Cost Recovery	2250.00	2250.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Small secondary schools	Cost Recovery	2250.00	2250.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Medium secondary schools	Cost Recovery	2500.00	2500.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Link Adviser Visits Large secondary schools	Cost Recovery	3000.00	3000.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership per day	Cost Recovery	550.00	550.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership per half day	Cost Recovery	275.00	275.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership per hour	Cost Recovery	110.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1045.00	1045.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership (3 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1485.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1870.00	1870.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership (5 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	2200.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	School Leadership - Additional Support for school Leadership	Cost Recovery	20% discount on	1		
			standard daily	standard daily rate		
Schools Improvement Service	Governor Services Nursery/Special school	Cost Recovery	400.00	400.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	Governor Services Small primary school	Cost Recovery	700.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Governor Services Medium primary school	Cost Recovery	800.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Governor Services Large primary school	Cost Recovery	900.00	900.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	Governor Services Secondary School	Cost Recovery	950.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Brent Music Service Instrumental/vocal tuition	Cost Recovery	36.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Brent Music Service Large group tuition	Cost Recovery	36.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Brent Music Service Music'sCool' where class teacher remains with BMS teacher	Cost Recovery	1452.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Brent Music Service Music'sCool' where BMS teacher provides PPA cover	Cost Recovery	1968.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Education Welfare Service Attached EWO for one year (Secondary School)	Cost Recovery	3250.00	3250.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	Education Welfare Service Attached EWO for one year (Secondary School)	Cost Recovery	1100.00	1100.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service		· · · · ·	300.00	300.00	0%	
•	Education Welfare Service Daily Rate for Stage 1 Meetings	Cost Recovery			0%	
chools Improvement Service	Education Welfare Service Half Daily Rate for Stage 1 Meetings	Cost Recovery	150.00			
chools Improvement Service	Education Welfare Service Hourly Rate for Stage 1 Meetings	Cost Recovery	60.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Behaviour Support Support from the Behaviour Support Service	Cost Recovery	2250.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Behaviour Support 5 Days support to individual pupils	Cost Recovery	1125.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Behaviour Support 2 Days whole school support	Cost Recovery	855.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Pre-Exclusion Support Attached pre-exclusion officer (Secondary School)	Cost Recovery	2750.00	2750.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	Pre-Exclusion Support Attached pre-exclusion officer (Primary School)	Cost Recovery	950.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Pre-Exclusion Support Daily Rate for Stage 1 Meetings	Cost Recovery	300.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Pre-Exclusion Support Half Daily Rate for Stage 1 Meetings	Cost Recovery	150.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Pre-Exclusion Support Hourly Rate for Stage 1 Meetings	Cost Recovery	60.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per day	Cost Recovery	450.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per half day	Cost Recovery	225.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per hour	Cost Recovery	90.00	90.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	855.00	855.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (3 days advanced purchase)		1215.00	1215.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1530.00	1530.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (5 days advanced purchase)	-	1800.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	ICT Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates	Cost Recovery	450.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Physical Education and School Sport Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per half day	Cost Recovery	225.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Physical Education and School Sport Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per hour	Cost Recovery	90.00	90.00	0%	
chools Improvement Service	Physical Education and School Sport Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	855.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Physical Education and School Sport Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (3 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1215.00		0%	
chools Improvement Service	Physical Education and School Sport Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1530.00	1530.00	0%	

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Schools Improvement Service	Physical Education and School Sport Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (5 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1800.00	1800.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor standard rate per day	Cost Recovery	550.00	550.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor standard rate per half day	Cost Recovery	275.00	275.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor standard rate per hour	Cost Recovery	110.00	110.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1045.00	1045.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (3 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1485.00	1485.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1870.00	1870.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Senior officer/Link advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (5 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	2200.00	2200.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per day	Cost Recovery	450.00	450.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per half day	Cost Recovery	225.00	225.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor standard rate per hour	Cost Recovery	90.00	90.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (2 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	855.00	855.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (3 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1215.00	1215.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (4 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1530.00	1530.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Special Education Needs and Disabilities Consultant / Curriculum advisor advance purchase on discounted rates (5 days advanced purchase)	Cost Recovery	1800.00	1800.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	The Learning Zone at Wembley Stadium Six week course (Including transport and goody bags)	Cost Recovery	1000.00	1000.00	0%	
Schools Improvement Service	The Learning Zone at Wembley Stadium Single sessions	Cost Recovery	150.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	The Learning Zone at Wembley Stadium Venue hire - per hour	Cost Recovery	75.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Every Child a Reader (initial training) Teachers will attend 24 1/2 day training sessions	Cost Recovery	2500.00		0%	
Schools Improvement Service	Every Child a Reader (continuing Contact) Six half day sessions across the year	Cost Recovery	300.00	300.00	0%	
	Gordon Brown OEC					
Gordon Brown OEC	Residential stays for Brent Schools	Cost Recovery	2740.00	2740.00	0%	
Gordon Brown OEC	Residential stays for non Brent Schools	Cost Recovery	3098.00	3098.00	0%	
REGENERATION & GROWTH (Housing) Private Housing Services	Houses in Multiple Occupation registrations	Full Commercial	Variable	Varible		
Private Housing Services	Admin charge for Work in Default	Full Commercial	30% or £75	30% or £75		
		Full Commonial	minimum	minimum	00/	
Private Housing Services	Notices	Full Commercial	300.00		0%	
Private Housing Services Private Housing Services	Specifications for Empty Property Grant DFG and SWG Agency Service	Full Commercial Full Commercial	550.00 16.5% of cost of works or minimum of £66	550.00 16.5% of cost of works or minimum of £66	0%	
Housing Needs	Furniture Storage and Removals	Full Commercial		£28 per container, up to a maximum of £56; Non Working Customers		
REGULATORY SERVICES						
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: Reduced fee activity (low risk)	Statutory	76.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: Reduced fee activity (medium risk)	Statutory	151.00	151.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: Reduced fee activity (high risk)	Statutory	227.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: standard process (low risk)	Statutory	739.00	739.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: standard process (medium risk)	Statutory	1111.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: standard process (high risk)	Statutory	1672.00	1672.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: petrol (low risk)	Statutory	108.00	108.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: petrol (medium risk)	Statutory	216.00	216.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: petrol (high risk)	Statutory	326.00			
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: vehicle resprayer (low risk)	Statutory	218.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: vehicle resprayer (medium risk)	Statutory	349.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: vehicle resprayer (high risk)	Statutory	524.00	524.00	0%	

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: 1-2 crushers (low risk)	Statutory	618.00	618.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: 1-2 crushers (medium risk)	Statutory	989.00	989.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: 1-2 crushers (high risk)	Statutory	1484.00	1484.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: 3-7 crushers (low risk)	Statutory	368.00	368.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: 3-7 crushers (medium risk)	Statutory	590.00	590.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: 3-7 crushers (high risk)	Statutory	884.00	884.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: Class 2/3 reduced fee (high risk)	Statutory	524.00	524.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: Class 2/3 reduced fee (medium risk)	Statutory	349.00	349.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Part B authorisation: Class 2/3 reduced fee (low risk)	Statutory	218.00	218.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Noise Nuisance Fixed Penalty	Statutory	100.00	100.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Pest - survey report, no treatment	Fair charging	60.00	60.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Commercial (incl schools) - Starter (3 mth)	Fair charging	360.00	360.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Special treatments	Fair charging	1131.00	1131.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Special treatments - lasers (Cat A)	Fair charging	734.00	734.00	0%	
					0%	
Regulatory Services	Special treatments - massage, acupuncture, tattooing etc (cat B)	Fair charging	597.00	597.00		
Regulatory Services	Special treatments - beauty treatments, etc (Cat C)	Fair charging	357.00	357.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Special treatments - manicure, nose and ear piercing, etc (Cat D)	Fair charging	168.00	168.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Special treatments - licence variation including addition or change of therapist	Fair charging	97.00	97.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Dog fouling FPN	Statutory	75.00	75.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Return of stray dog	Cost recovery	29.00	29.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Return of stray dog (maximum)	Cost recovery	174.00	174.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	LICENSING ACT 2003					
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band A (RV 0 - £4.3k)	Statutory	100.00	100.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band B (RV £4.3 - 33k)	Statutory	190.00	190.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band C (RV £33k - 87k)	Statutory	315.00	315.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band D (RV £87k - 125k)	Statutory	450.00	450.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band D primarily alcohol (RV £87k - 125k)	Statutory	900.00	900.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band E (RV £125k +	Statutory	635.00	635.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Club registration certificate or Premises licence application - band E (RV 2120R +	Statutory	1905.00	1905.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band A (RV 0 - £4.3k)	Statutory	70.00	70.00	0%	
,					0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band B (RV £4.3 - 33k)	Statutory	180.00	180.00		
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band C (RV £33k - 87k)	Statutory	295.00	295.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band D (RV £87k - 125k)	Statutory	320.00	320.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band D primarily alcohol (RV £87k - 125k)	Statutory	640.00	640.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band E (RV £125k +	Statutory	350.00	350.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual fee - band E primarily alcohol (RV £125k +	Statutory	1050.00	1050.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (5,000 - 9,999 persons)	Statutory	1000.00	1000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (10,000 - 14,999 persons)	Statutory	2000.00	2000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (15,000 - 19,999 persons)	Statutory	4000.00	4000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (20,000 - 29,999 persons)	Statutory	8000.00	8000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (30,000 - 39,999 persons)	Statutory	16000.00	16000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (40,000 - 49,999 persons)	Statutory	24000.00	24000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (50,000 - 59,999 persons)	Statutory	32000.00	32000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (60,000 - 69,999 persons)	Statutory	40000.00	40000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (70,000 - 79,999 persons)	Statutory	48000.00	48000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (80,000 - 89,999 persons)	Statutory	56000.00	56000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Additional fees (90,000 +)	Statutory	64000.00	64000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (5,000 - 9,999 persons)	Statutory	500.00	500.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (10,000 - 14,999 persons)	Statutory	1000.00	1000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (15,000 - 19,999 persons)	Statutory	2000.00	2000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (20,000 - 29,999 persons)	Statutory	4000.00	4000.00	0%	
	Annual additional fees (20,000 - 29,999 persons) Annual additional fees (30,000 - 39,999 persons)			8000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services		Statutory	8000.00			
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (40,000 - 49,999 persons)	Statutory	12000.00	12000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (50,000 - 59,999 persons)	Statutory	16000.00	16000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (60,000 - 69,999 persons)	Statutory	20000.00	20000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (70,000 - 79,999 persons)	Statutory	24000.00	24000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (80,000 - 89,999 persons)	Statutory	28000.00	28000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Annual additional fees (90,000 +)	Statutory	32000.00	32000.00	0%	
	Provisional statement application	Statutory	315.00	315.00	0%	
Regulatory Services		Statutory	315.00	315.00	0%	

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Regulatory Services	Premises variation	Statutory	varies	varies		
Regulatory Services	DPS variation	Statutory	23.00	23.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Minor variation	Statutory	89.00	89.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Review application	Statutory	varies	varies		
Regulatory Services	Expedited review	Statutory	varies	varies		
Regulatory Services	Temporary Event Notice	Statutory	21.00	21.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Personal licence	Statutory	37.00			
Regulatory Services	Interim authority notice	Statutory	23.00			
Regulatory Services	Copy of premises licence	Statutory	10.50			
Regulatory Services	Copy of personal licence	Statutory	10.50			
Regulatory Services	Notification of change of name or or registered address or club rules	Statutory	10.50		0%	
Regulatory Services	Surrender application	Statutory	varies	varies	0,0	
Regulatory Services	Film classification	Cost recovery	15.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Approval as venue for marriages	Statutory	varies	varies	070	
					09/	
Regulatory Services	Notification of freeholder	Statutory	21.00			
Regulatory Services	Wembley Stadium Annual Licensing Fee	Statutory	32000.00	32000.00	0%	
	GAMBLING ACT 2005		<u>↓</u> .	<u> </u> .	┞─────┤	
Regulatory Services	Premises licence	Statutory	varies	varies	├ ──── ├	
Regulatory Services	Premises licence annual Fee	Statutory	varies	varies	ļ	
Regulatory Services	Premises licence - variation	Statutory	varies	varies	ļļ	
Regulatory Services	Premises licence - review	Statutory	varies	varies		
Regulatory Services	Premises licence - transfer	Statutory	varies	varies		
Regulatory Services	Premises licence - provisional statement	Statutory	varies	varies		
Regulatory Services	Notification of gaming machine permit	Statutory	50.00	50.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Notification of gaming machine - Copy Permit	Statutory	15.00	15.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Notification of gaming machine - Change of premises name	Statutory	25.00	25.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Licensed premises gaming machine permit	Statutory	100.00	100.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Licensed premises gaming machine permit- transfer	Statutory	25.00	25.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Licensed premises gaming machine permit- change of name	Statutory	25.00	25.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Licensed premises gaming machine permit- copy of permit	Statutory	15.00	15.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Unlicensed family entertainment permit - change of name	Statutory	25.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Club gaming & club machine permits - new	Statutory	200.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Club gaming & club machine permits - renewal of existing part 2 or existing part 3	Statutory	100.00			
Regulatory Services	Club gaming & club machine permits - holder of existing club premises certificate (under LA 2003)	Statutory	100.00			
Regulatory Services	Club gaming & club machine permits - annual fee	Statutory	50.00			
Regulatory Services	Small lotteries	Statutory	40.00			
Regulatory Services	Small lotteries Annual Fee	Statutory	20.00			
Regulatory Services	Temporary Use Notice (T.U.N.)	Statutory	500.00	500.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Occasional Use Notice (O.U.N.)	Statutory	0.00		078	
	GENERAL LICENSING	Statutory	0.00	0.00		
Pagulatany Sanyiasa		Cost receiver	007.00	007.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Animal boarding	Cost recovery	227.00			
Regulatory Services	Breeding of dogs	Cost recovery	227.00			
Regulatory Services	Dangerous wild animals	Cost recovery	308.00			
Regulatory Services	Leaflet distribution (application)	Cost recovery	179.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Leaflet distribution	Cost recovery	77.00		0%	
Regulatory Services	Occasional sales except educational establishments (application)	Cost recovery	175.00	175.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Occasional sales educational establishments (application)	Cost recovery	88.00			
Regulatory Services	Performing animals	Cost recovery	231.00			
Regulatory Services	Pet animals (pet shops)	Cost recovery	180.00			
Regulatory Services	Poisons	Cost recovery	95.00			
Regulatory Services	Poisons (alteration)	Cost recovery	40.00	40.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Riding establishments	Cost recovery	453.00	453.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Sex establishments	Cost recovery	5000.00	5000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Street Container licence	Cost recovery	53.00	53.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Street trading (new application)	Cost recovery	73.00			
Regulatory Services	Street trading (temporary application)	Cost recovery	175.00			
Regulatory Services	Street trading (alteration)	Cost recovery	49.00			
Regulatory Services	Shop front trading (monthly fee)	Cost recovery	90.00			
Regulatory Services	Explosives licence 1-250Kg (fireworks)	Statutory	105.00			
Regulatory Services	Explosives licence 251-2,000Kg (fireworks)	Statutory	83.00			
Regulatory Services						
	Explosives licence 1-250Kg (fireworks renewal)	Statutory	178.00	178.00	0%	

Service Unit	Service Provided	Charging Policy	Existing Charge (2015/16) (£)	Proposed 2016/17 Charges (£)	Percentage change in fees	Note
Regulatory Services	Explosives licence 251-2,000Kg (fireworks renewal)	Statutory	52.00	52.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Fireworks All Year Round licence	Statutory	500.00	500.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Transfer or lost explosives licence	Statutory	35.00	35.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Occasional sales except educational establishments (per stall)	Cost recovery	10.00	10.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Occasional sales educational establishments (per stall)	Cost recovery	5.00	5.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal licence - new	Cost recovery	600.00	600.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal licence - renewal	Cost recovery	450.00	450.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal licence - variation	Cost recovery	300.00	300.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal licence - minor variation	Cost recovery	150.00	150.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal collector licence - new	Cost recovery	350.00	350.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal collector licence - renewal	Cost recovery	250.00	250.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal collector licence - variation	Cost recovery	175.00	175.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scrap metal collector licence - minor variation	Cost recovery	100.00	100.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Street trading (annual renewal)	Cost recovery	37.00	37.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Street trading (daily fee per square metre)	Cost recovery	3.00	3.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Scaffolding or hoarding damage	Cost recovery	Cost of damage + 25%	Cost of damage + 25%		
Regulatory Services	Repairs to footway carriageway caused by skips	Cost recovery	Cost + 25%	Cost + 25%		
Regulatory Services	Builders material damage	Cost recovery	Cost + 25%	Cost + 25%		
	MARRIAGE ACT- Based on seated capacity					
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - Up to 50	Statutory	600.00	600.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - 51-100	Statutory	700.00	700.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - 101-200	Statutory	800.00	800.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - 201-300	Statutory	900.00	900.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - 301- 400	Statutory	1000.00	1000.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - 401 - 500	Statutory	1100.00	1100.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage Licence - 501 and above	Statutory	1500.00	1500.00	0%	
Regulatory Services	Marriage licence variation	Statutory	90.00	90.00	0%	
	Trading Standards					
Regulatory Services	Officers working Stadium Events	Fair Charging	35.00	35.00	0%	
	PUBLIC SAFETY					
Regulatory Services	Stadium Safety Certification (Special)	Cost recovery	3000.00	3000.00	0%	